


AFRICAN MUSIC SOCIETY 

Hon. Secretary: 
Hugh Tracey, D.Mus.Hon., F.R.A.l. (Hon.) 

Hon. Treasurer: 
A.P. Domleo, Esq. 

Editor: -
Andrew Tracey, M.A., Esq. 

The Society welcomes applications for Membership from individuals and Associations who are 
interested in the study of African music and other arts. 

The subscription to this issue is RlO.OO. ($15.00) 

The Society's Journal is sent to Members annually, togethe:r with the invoice for the current 
year's membership. Members renew their subscription, however, at the beginning of the calendar 
year if th~y prefer. 

Correspondence ~hould be addressed to: 

The Hen. Secretary, 
African Music Society, 
P:O; BC>x 138, 
Roodepoort, 1725, 
Transvaal, S. Africa. 

COVER ILLUSTRATION 
As a tribute to the prolific and untiring work of Rev. Dr. A.M. Jones in the analysis and 

elucidation of African music C>ver many years, we start this number with a small sample of his 
musical hand, taken from his latest article which appears inside. Whenever I see this writing, I 
know that something original, clear and probably provocative is coming! Ed. 



AFRICAN MUSIC 

JOURNAL OF 
MUSIC 

THE AFRICAN 
SOCIETY 

JOURNAL DE LA SOCI~T~ 

DE MUSIQUE AFRICAINE 

Published by 

AFRICAN MUSIC SOCIETY 

P.O. Box 138, Roodepoort, 1725, 

Transvaal, South Africa 

Typeset on 

IBM Selectric Composer 

in Press Roman 

at 

INTERNATIONAL LIBRARY OF AFRICAN MUSIC 

and printed by 

New Standard Printing (Pty) Ltd. 

Luipaardsvlei, Johannesburg 

All rights reserved 



2 AFRJCAN MUSIC SOCIETY JOURNAL 

CONTENTS 

EDITORIAL 

GUEST EDITORIAL Laz E.:N. Ekwueme 

1. LES MENDZA!J DES EWONDO DU CAMEROUN 
Pie Clavde Ngumu Cameroon 

2. STRUCTURAL LEVELS OF RHYTHM AND FORM IN AFRICAN MUSIC 
with particular reference to the West Coast 

Laz E.N. Ekwueme Nigeria 

3. THE TALKING DRUMS OF NIGERIA 
Samuel Akpabot 

4. THE ZULU BOW SONGS O:f PRINCESS MAGOGO 
David :&:. Rycroft 

5. MUSICAL BOWS IN SOUTH-WESTERN ANGOLA 
Gerharcl Kubik 

6. SWAHILI EPIC POETRY: A MUSICAL STUDY 
- A.M. Jones 

7. MUSIC AND SPIRIT POSSESSION AT A SHONA BIRA 
Paul Berliner 

8. A NEW WORLD MBIRA: HIE CARIBBEAN MARIMBULA 
Donald Thompson 

9. NOTES AND NEWS 

10. REVIEWS 

11. FILMS ON AFRICAN MUSIC MADE RECENTLY 

12. CONTRIBUTORS 

13. CONTRIBUTIONS 

Nigeria 

South Africa 

Angola 

Kenya 

Rhodesia 

Caribbean 

page 

3 

4 

6 

27 

36 

41 

98 

105 

130 

140 

149 

150 

161 

139 

40 

14. MAP AND ORIGIN OF ARtiCLES Outside Back Cover 

The opinions expressed by contributors are personal 
and are 11ot necessarily those of the African Music Society. 




