AFRICAN MUSIC

JOURNAL OF THE AFRICAN
MUSIC SOCIETY



JOURNAL DE LA SOCIÉTÉ DE MUSIQUE AFRICAINE

PRICE R10.00 (S.A.) or \$, £ at the current rate.

AFRICAN MUSIC SOCIETY

Hon. Secretary: Hugh Tracey, D.Mus.Hon., F.R.A.I. (Hon.)

> Hon, Treasurer: A.P. Domleo, Esq.

Editor: Andrew Tracey, M.A., Esq.

The Society welcomes applications for Membership from individuals and Associations who are interested in the study of African music and other arts.

The subscription to this issue is R10.00. (\$15.00)

The Society's Journal is sent to Members annually, together with the invoice for the current year's membership. Members renew their subscription, however, at the beginning of the calendar year if they prefer.

Correspondence should be addressed to:

The Hon. Secretary, African Music Society, P.O. Box 138, Roodepoort, 1725, Transvaal, S. Africa.

COVER ILLUSTRATION

As a tribute to the prolific and untiring work of Rev. Dr. A.M. Jones in the analysis and elucidation of African music over many years, we start this number with a small sample of his musical hand, taken from his latest article which appears inside. Whenever I see this writing, I know that something original, clear and probably provocative is coming! Ed.

AFRICAN MUSIC

JOURNAL OF THE AFRICAN MUSIC SOCIETY

JOURNAL DE LA SOCIÉTÉ DE MUSIQUE AFRICAINE

Published by

AFRICAN MUSIC SOCIETY

P.O. Box 138, Roodepoort, 1725, Transvaal, South Africa

Typeset on

IBM Selectric Composer
in Press Roman
at
INTERNATIONAL LIBRARY OF AFRICAN MUSIC

and printed by

New Standard Printing (Pty) Ltd. Luipaardsvlei, Johannesburg

All rights reserved

CONTENTS

														page
EDIT	TORIAL	·		•		٠		•		•		•		3
GUE	ST EDITORIAL	Laz I	E.N. E	kwue	me	,		,	٠			•		4
1.	LES MENDZAIJ DI			DU CA Ngum		OUN				Cam	eroon		•	6
2.	STRUCTURAL LEVELS OF RHYTHM AND FORM IN AFRICAN MUSIC with particular reference to the West Coast Laz E.N. Ekwueme										ria			27
3.	THE TALKING DE	RUMS	OF NIC			•				Nige			•	36
4.	THE ZULU BOW SONGS OF PRINCESS MAGOGO David K. Rycroft									South Africa				41
5.	MUSICAL BOWS II		TH-WE		N ANG	OLA			•	Ange	ola			98
6.	SWAHILI EPIC PO	ETRY: A.M.			STUD	Y	٠			Keny	ya			105
7.	MUSIC AND SPIRIT POSSESSION AT A SHONA BIRA Paul Berliner								Rho	desia	٠		130	
8.	A NEW WORLD M			CARIBI ompso		MARIN	ABULA			Caril	bbean			140
9.	NOTES AND NEW	s								•				149
10.	REVIEWS								**					150
11.	FILMS ON AFRIC	AN MU	JSIC M	ADE I	RECEN	TLY		•			٠			161
12.	CONTRIBUTORS			•				•						139
13.	CONTRIBUTIONS			•		•				107	٠			40
14.	MAP AND ORIGIN	OF A	RTICI	ES				•			. (Outside	Back	Cover

The opinions expressed by contributors are personal and are not necessarily those of the African Music Society.